

MALAYSIAN GOLF ASSOCIATION (PSM 0193/98)

Ref: MGA (F63) /0273/19 (uk)

19<sup>th</sup> July 2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

## MGA / R&A LEVEL 2 RULES SEMINAR – 24<sup>TH</sup> & 25<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2019

## Greetings from the Malaysian Golf Association

We are pleased to inform that the MGA Rules Sub-Committee will be organizing the MGA/R&A Level 2 Rules Seminar to be held on 24<sup>th</sup> & 25<sup>th</sup> August 2019 at Kota Permai Golf & Country Club, Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia.

This Level 2 Rules Seminar is based on 2019 New Rules and is open to those attended Level 1 and wish to acquire in-depth knowledge on the New Rules of Golf and/or aspire to eventually gualify as golf referees. This Level 2 Rules Seminar is also open to members of Asia Pacific affiliates.

The Seminar will be conducted by experienced Instructors using the R&A's teaching materials. The Seminar fee is **RM500.00** nett per participant, which includes breakfast, lunch and tea breaks for 2 days. However, MGA registered referees will only be charged RM300.00nett per participant.

For those who only wish to re-sit the Level 2 examination, you may do so on 25<sup>th</sup> August 2019 at 8.30am subject to payment of RM100.00nett for admin fee.

The Malaysian delegates who passed the Level 2 Rules Examination and successfully completed two referee apprenticeship programs will be confirmed as 'MGA Referee' by The Rules Sub-Committee to officiate in MGA sanctioned events.

Enclosed herewith the application form and draft program for your further action. **Closing date for** registration is on 16<sup>th</sup> August 2019. MGA reserves the right to accept or reject any entry without assigning any reasons.

The nearest 4 star Hotel is Concorde Hotel Shah Alam, Grand Blue Wave Shah Alam & Accapella Hotel & Suites Shah Alam. There are budget hotels around Kota Permai Golf & Country Club such as Kino Hotel and Hotel 99. You are to make bookings directly with the Hotel.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

CC BOO

Chairman of Rules & Amateur Status

Cc Y. Bhg. Dato' Zulkifli Dato' Ismail

- Honorary Secretary & Chairman Competitions Sub-Committee